



St Patrick's College, Sutherland 2020 Schedule of Fees and Charges

Archdiocesan Tuition Fee

Years 7 - 8	\$1825.00
Years 9 - 10	\$2024.00
Years 11 - 12	\$2696.00

This fee is determined by the Sydney Archdiocesan Catholic Schools Board. Fees are charged for the first three students attending a Sydney Catholic School (SCS). There is a sibling reduction of 10% for the second child and 35% for the third child. The fee does not apply to fourth and subsequent children from the same family.

Building Levy

Charged to the eldest child attending a SCS	\$794.00
--	----------

This levy is determined by the Sydney Archdiocesan Catholic Schools Board and assists in the repayment of loans for school buildings, repairs and maintenance and building insurance.

Resource Fee

Year 7 - \$2215.00	Year 8 - \$1890.00
Year 9 - \$1980.00	Year 10 - \$2055.00
Year 11 - \$2145.00	Year 12 - \$1825.00

The resource fee contributes to the cost of sport, workbooks, learning stage administration, photocopying, equipment needs, classroom consumables and costs associated with elective courses. Student administration costs such as pastoral care, copyright costs, student ID cards and diaries, stationery, prizes and graduation awards, library resources and costs associated with broadband access, licence fees and the management of warranty repairs of laptops are also included. Minor building, grounds and pool maintenance and upgrades are included. The fee contributes to the cost of most incursions, excursions, camps, retreats, St Patrick's Day and other significant College celebrations. Year 11 and 12 subject excursions and Year 9/10 camp are billed separately

Other Fees

Year 9 Camp and Year 10 Snow trip	Billed individually
Miscellaneous Charges	Billed individually

Additional fees may be charged throughout the year, however the College endeavours to keep these to a minimum. Please note that no refunds are given for non-attendance of excursions, camps or retreats.

Payment Terms and Conditions

Fees are billed annually, with accounts issued at the commencement of the year. In order to accommodate individual families' needs, accounts can be paid in term, monthly, fortnightly or weekly instalments. Accounts can be paid by Bpay, direct deposit, credit card, cash, cheque, eftpos or Centrepay. It is expected that accounts will be paid by the due date shown on the statement. The College may exclude a student from non-compulsory events such as an overseas excursions or graduation where genuine inability to pay in full and on time cannot be substantiated with required documentation.